
. 0NScRVi 0N DIVISION 
DEVON Pf - ^05/235-3611 

20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 ' " " Fax 405/552-4550 
blNbKUY Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 Fax 405/552-4552 

OPERATING « u oc 
CORPORATION 

January 26, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 - 2088 

Attention: Mike Stogner 

Re: Non - Standard Location Approval 

Dear Sir: 

It is requested that administrative approval be granted under Rule 104F. (1) for 
unorthodox locations for the infill producing wells located within the Keel West 
Waterflood Project, at the following locations: 

WELL LOCATION 

WEST "B" #79 2630' FNL & 2457' FWL, Sec. 9-17S-31E 
WEST "B" #77 111' FSL & 1210' FWL, Sec. 4-17S-31E 
WEST "A" #33 1299' FSL & 2675' FWL, Sec. 4-17S-31E 
WEST "A" 32 2622' FNL & 1330' FEL, Sec. 3-17S-31E 

WEST "A" #27 1359' FNL & 50' FWL, Sec. 3-17S-31E 
KEEL "B" FED. #67 1290' FNL & 2580' FEL, Sec. 5-17S-31E 
/ WEST "A" #31 1419' FNL & 1247' FEL, Sec 3-17S-31E 

WEST "B" #81 1261' FSL & 2508' FEL, Sec. 9-17S-31E ) 

Attached is a plat of the Keel - West Waterflood Project showing the project boundaries 
that are adjacent to the subject wells. Forms 3160 - 3 and C -102 are attached for each of 
the eight wells listed above. The Keel - West Waterflood project is located on federal 
property and each proposed well is to be part of this active waterflood project. 



The above locations do not conform to Rule 104. C. I . because they are located closer 
than 330' to the governmental quarter - quarter section boundaries. They will be drilled to 
a depth sufficient to produce the Grayburg - San Andres formation ( approximately 
4000' ). The wells will be drilled at the unorthodox locations in order to prevent waste by 
developing an efficient production and injection pattern within the Keel - West Waterflood 
Project, which was approved under Order R - 2268. When fully developed these wells will 
combine with the existing wells ( some of which will eventually be converted to injection ) 
to establish a 40 acre 5 spot waterflood pattern. 

Operators that have production in offsetting 40 acre tracts will be notified by certified 
mail. A copy of this notification to each operator will be sent to you along with the 
certified mail number. The only wells where notification to offset operators is required are: 

Each of the locations listed above are offset on three sides of the 40 acre tract by Devon 
Energy Operating Corporation (DEOC ) with the remaining side being offset by a 
different operator. Although each of the above locations are considered unorthodox in 
each case the above locations were moved closer to the offsetting tracts that are operated 
by DEOC. 

The remaining 6 wells listed are offset by wells that are already operated by Devon Energy 
Operating Corporation; therefore, no other notification is necessary. 

Should you require any additional information regarding any of these unorthodox 
locations please notify me at 405-552-4527. 

WEST "A" #31 
WEST "B" #81 

Sincerely, 

Karen Rosa 
Engineering Technician 
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J160-3 UNITED S T A T E S OPtitAl 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

PLICATE* 
Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
U TYPE OF WORK: 

d TYPE OF WELL: 

DRILL EI DEEPEN 

Other '" n 
2 NAME OF OPERATOR 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

20 N. BROADWAY, S U I T E 1500, O K C , O K 73102 (405) 552-4560 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 

Al surface 2630' FNL & 245T FWL \ J V . O R T t t o ' D O * C 

At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) 

5.LEASE DESIGNATION AHD SERIAL HO. 

LC029426-B 

6. I T INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE 

NA 

7.UHXX AGREEMENT NAME 

NA 

8.FARM OR LEASE NAME, NELL NO. 

WEST "B" #79 

9.API WELL NO. 

10.FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.SEC. ,T. ,R. ,M. ,OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 9 -T17 S - R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
EDDY 

13. STATE 
NM 

15.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 

PROPERTY OR LEASE LIME, FT. 
IAhn in nrn-n .Mo imit Ime if mvl 

2457' 

16.NO. OF 

1919.88 
ACRES IN LEASE 17.NO. Or ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 
40 

18.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. BOO' 

19.PROPOSED 

4400 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Skew 

3878' GR 
DF.RT.GR.iK.) 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

January 1, 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SITE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING WEISHX PER FOOT i n t l H S DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.0# 600' $ f ©<**•*.» mjs ICS ak l i t e oat * 200 ek Claee - C " 

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 15.5* 4400' • " " • ' - r f W i a * 500 ak Claee - C " 35/C5 * 500 alt Claes 

" C - + 1/4 lb /ak cellophane f lakee 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson fonnation for commercial quantities of oil If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and „ 
restrictions concerning operations ' --
conducted on the leased land or portions v 
thereof, as described below: / ' 
Lease No. LC029426-B / ^ 
Legal Description: Section 9-T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide I 

LM Bond No.: COI 151 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 
H2S Operating Plan 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design DEC Q C-

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal 
is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program. If any. 
24. 

1 . • " ) . • RANDY JACKSON 
SIGNED . \ Q y^.rti^.-7,o--— T I T L E D I S T R I C T ENGINEER DATE 

'(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

Applic*.tion approval does not warrant or ctrtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to thoae right- In the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 
CONDrriONSt>lvAPPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED B ^ J L ^ i ^ . l/^0^~\ TITLE "^"^ ' DATE L| ( ^ j ^ £ 
S M Instructions On Reverse Side ' 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



/ICT I 
/ ~ B O T " 1 980 

pbs. NM 88241-1980 

^STRICT TJ 
/P. 0. Drawer DD 

7Artesia. NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87507-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 208B 

Santa Fe, New Mexico B7504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C - 102 
Revneo 0 2 - 1 0 - 9 * 

Instructions on bock 

Submit to the Appropriate 
District Office 
State Leose - 4 eopies 
Foe Lease — 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

i API Number > Pool Code s Pool Name 

* Property Code 

F 
» Property Name 

VEST 'B' FEDERAL 
•Tell Number 

79 
OGRID No. s Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
1 Elevation 

3878' 

SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. SecUon 

fi 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Banc* 

31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
U t Ida Poet from the 

2630' 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Peet from the 

2457' 
East/lost line 

WEST 
Countj 

EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Sauce Lot Ida Feet from the North/Sou Lb Ua* Feet from Ute East/West line County 

u Dedicated Acres 1 1 Joint or Infill w Consolidation Code '» Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

! 26. Jc7'l ! 

2457'\ — _ 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the infonnation 
contained herein is true ond complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed 'Name 

Randy Jackson 
Title 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plat was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
same is true and correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Data o f S u r r e y 

NO: 

L.^S2NEB ~RdP:S. #7820 

JOB # 3 5 9 0 8 ^ 5 4 - / 98 SE / V.H.B 



j ,0-3 
1990) 

UNITED S T A T E S TRIPLICATE* 

D E P A R T M E N T OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

(S»»««f • m m l l M i — 
Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
jiTYPE OF WORK: 

o TYPE OF WELL: 

DRILL DEEPEN 

2 NAME OF OPERATOR 

Other 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

20 N . BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKC, O K 73102 (405) SS2-4S60 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) • 

At surface 111'FSL & 1210'FWL v i V ^ O K T H O D 0 X . 

< fi'ifc'SSt to 
At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) ~ w 0 L&0 Approval 

By State 

5.LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

LC029426-B 

6.IT INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

NA 

7.UHIZ AGREEMENT NAME 

NA 

e.rARW OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 

WEST "B" #77 

8.API WELL NO. 

i n l i n n AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11. SEC. ,1. ,R. ,M. ,OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 4 -T17 S - R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IN MULES AND DIRECTION IROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNT* OR PARISH 

EDDY 
13. STATE 

MM 

15.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 

PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 1210 ' 

16.MO. OF ACRES I N LEASE 

1919.88 
17.NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 

40 

IB.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 

OR APPLIED FOR, OH THIS LEASE, I T . 1 0 0 0 ' 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

4400 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 

2 1 . ELEVATIONS (Skew 

3889'GR 
DF,RT,CR.t*c) 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

January 1 , 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING WEIGHX PER FOOT fXTTTJRS C O I H QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.00 «x» CIRCULATE 1S5 ek l i t e o n t + 200 ek Claee *C" 

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 15.5* 4400' 500 mi Claee *C" 35/S5 * 500 mi Claee 

+ 1/4 l b / e k cel lophane f l a k e e 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oiL If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 
Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 

• C a s i n g ^S-A^rcvs i S u l * * to 

•asks 3%sj&8on-| 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 
H2S Operating Plan 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease No. LC029426-B 
Legal Description: Section 4-T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide 

Bond No.: C01151 

<._ : 

DEC 0 a IS 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: I f proposal b to deepen, five data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. I f proposal 
Is to drill or deepen directionaUy, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Grve blowout preventer program, i f any. 
24. 

RANDY JACKSON / 
TITLE DISTRICT ENGINEER DATE / ? / 6 - s / V 

'(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title te those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 
CX)NDITION^TJrvAPlPROVAL, IF ANY: 

111 \ ^ ^ " " ^ ^ 
APPROVED B Y \ ^ ^ V ^ - ' ^ ^ M A A TITLE "' ' " DATE 

See Instructions On Ravens Side 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



/CT I 
/5oT~1980 

A , NM 88241-1980 

//STRICT n 
rf 0. Drower DD 
Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santo Fe, NM 87507-2088 

State of New kexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised 02-1G-9* 

Instructions on bock 

Submit to the Appropriate 
District Office 
Stote Lease - * copies 
Fee Lease — 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

< API Number » Pool Code 1 Pool Name 

Property Code 
M 

1 Property Name 
VEST ' B ' FEDERAL 

'Veil Number 

77 
OGRID No. • Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
•K lv ra t ion 

38B9* 

SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. SecUon 

4 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Bang* 

31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Peat from the 

111' 
North/South Una 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

1210' 
Eaat/Veat line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feat from tha North/South Una Foot from the Eaat/Veat line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 1 1 Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code •s Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

12W- 11V 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true ond complete 
to the best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Signature 
Art -T- \ i,y~ 

Printed Name 
Randy Jackson 

Title 
District Engineer 

Date 

12/6/94 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION ~ 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plat was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
same is true and correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Data of Surrey 
NO 

8 SW / V.H.B 



460-3 
jnbcr'990) 

UNITED S T A T E S 
D E P A R T M E N T OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(See oar mn IMWM — 

Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
la TYPE OF WORK: DRILL SI DEEPEN • 
b. TYPE OF WELL: 

°'-L' • LS 2«! 
2 NAME OF OPERATOR 

Other _Q. 

5.LEASE DESIGNATION AMD SERIAL NO. 

L C 029426-A 

6 . I T INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE MAME 

NA 

7.UNIT AGREEMENT MAME 

NA 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

20 N. B R O A D W A Y , S U I T E 1500, O K C , O K 73102 (405) 552-4560 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 

Al surface 1299' FSL & 2675' FWL U ^ O ^ \ o T > O X CuLjjSr/itte 

tocPr-r\orA-. Libs Approval 
At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) ££g£(B 

8.FARM OR LEASE MAME, HELL NO. 

WEST "A" #33 

9.API HELL NO. 

10. FIELD AMD POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.SEC. ,T. ,R. ,M. .OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 4 -T17 S - R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OITICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
EDDY 

13. STATE 
NM 

15.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, I T . 
f Ahn in n n m l rtrtg imit Kuu if .nv l 

35' 

16.NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

639.56 
17.NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS HELL 

40 

IB.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST HELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 800' 

IS.PROPOSED DEPTH 
4400 

20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 
21.ELEVATIONS (She* 

3917' GR 
DF, RT,GR.«tc) 22. APPROX. DAZE WORK HILL START* 

January 1, 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, S I E E OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT I R T THS DEPTH QUANTITY Or CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.00 «*»• CIRCULATE 1C5 ek l i t e oat • 200 ek C l u e *C* 

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 1&5# 4400' S00 ek Claee *C» 35/65 • 500 ek Claee 

• C - * 1/4 I b / e k oellophane f lakee 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson fonnation for commercial quantities of oil. If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. ^~ - • 

The undersigned accepts all applicable s' ' 
terms, condition, stipulations and / • . • 
restrictions concerning operations ' ^ 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease No. LC029426-A 
Legal Description: Section 4-T17N-R31E\ 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide 
BLM Bond No.: COI 151 

:̂ fcir©iwintt and 
Z^olzl Scissions 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE P R O P P E D PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal 
is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 
24. 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 
H2S Operating Plan 

DEC C h> HS24 

S I G N E D p '? « RANDY JACKSON 
T I T L E D I S T R I C T ENGINEER D A T E 

'(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

Application approval dotTiroCjrarrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to thoac rights in the fubject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operation! thereon 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY T I T L E 

Sse Instructions On Reverse Side 

DATE 9s 
Thle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



ST1980 
/ S , NM 88241-1980 

VTRICT n 
/"0. Drawer DD 

y(rtesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brozos Rd. 
Aztec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Sonto Fe, NM 87507-2088 

State of New Mexico . 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2086 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C - 1 0 2 
Rewsea 0 2 - 1 0 - 9 * 

Inst ruct ion* on bock 

Submit to the Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease — 4 copies 
Fee Leose - 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

< API Number » Pool Code » Pool Name 

Property Code 

0 

9 Property Name 
VEST 'A ' FEDERAL 

• Well Number 

33 
1 OGRID No. • Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
• Elevation 

3917" 

SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. Section 

4 
Township 

17 SOUTH 
Sazt fe 

31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Feet freon the 

1289' 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Pant from the 

2675* 
East/West line 

WEST 
County 
EDDY 

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Bange Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Fact from the Eaat/Veat line County 

" Dedicated acres " Joint or Infill Consolidation Code '» Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2675-

1299' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true ond complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Nasne 
Randy Jackson 

Title 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

Date 

12/6/94 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plat was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
some is true and correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 
NOVEMBER 1. 1994 

Signature 
Profeaaiq ' 

-YNN 
JEZNEZJj 

vNO. 71 

^ f t T ^ f i C P . S f #7920 
JOB #359t )'.'/• 98" "SW / V.H.B 



A3 UNITED S T A T E S ©PeKATOifSNGfifIMPLICATE 
D E P A R T M E N T OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
la TYPE OF WORK: 

h TYPE OF WELL: 

DRILL L3 DEEPEN 

Other 

2 NAME OF OPERATOR 
DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
20 N. BROADWAY, S U I T E 1500, O K C , O K 73102 (405) 552^.560 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 
At surface 2622' FNL & 1330' FEL D M O R T f l O D p * ' S u b j e c t tO 

Lo cA- \ \ o \ J . : L l k e Approval 
By Stat* 

At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) 

5.LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

L C 029426-A 

6 . I X INDIAN, 

NA 
ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7.UNH 

NA 

8.FARM OR LEASE NAME, 

WEST "A" #32 

9.API WELL NO. 

l O . n X L D AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.STC. , 1 . ,R . ,M. ,OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR 

SECTION 3 -T17 S - R31 E 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POSI OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
EDDY 

13. STATE 
NM 

15.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FI. 
f*lml" im* Hne if M«" 

18' 

16.NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

639.56 
17.NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 
40 

18.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 900' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 
4400 

20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 
21.ELEVATIONS (Shaw 

3964'GR 
DF, RT, GR, etc) 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

January 1, 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT aXTTTJIG DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.0* 165 ek l i t e cmt • 200 ak Class "C" 

7 7/y 51/2" J-55 15L5# 4400* 500 ak Class *C* 35/65 + 500 ak Clasa 

"C" • 1/4 lb/ek cellophane flakee 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oil. If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease No. LC029426-A 
Legal Description: Section 3-T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide \ ̂ ,. 
BLM Bond No.: COH51 \ 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 

- Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design 

H2S Operating Plan Ap^vs l Suisse. t» 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSEDTJftQGRAM: if proposal is to deepen, jive data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal 
is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program. If any. 
24. 

<0 • "' / 
SIGNED C<^ - V j -

RANDY JACKSON 
T I T L E D I S T R I C T ENGINEER DATE 

'(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

Application sppravajjoeinot warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 
CONDITIONSdaF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY TITLE 

Sea Instruction On Reverse Side 
DATE 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



„T I 
gox""l980 

,s. NM 88241-1980 

JTRICT n 
0. Drower DD 

/Artesio. NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santo Fe. NM 87507-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised 0 2 - 1 0 - 9 * 

Instructions on DOCK 

Submit to the Appropriate 
District Office 
State Leose - • copies 
Fee Leose — 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

i API Number » Pool Code 1 Pool Nome 

Property Code 
G 

1 Property Name 
VEST 'A ' FEDERAL 

• Veil Number 

32 
OCRID No. • Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
' Kleration 

3964' 

-SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. Section 

a 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Ranga 

31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Past from tha 

2622' 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Peet from the 

1330' 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Range U t Ida Feet from tha North/South Use Peet from the East/*est line County 

" Dedicated Acres " Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code •s Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2622'\ 

fJJO' 

OPERATOR (CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Kama 
Randy Jackson 

Title 

District Engineer 
Date 

12/6/94 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thot the well 
location shown on this plat was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
same is true ond correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Date of Surrey 
OC 



a m U N I T E D S T A T h S tsuswu*«TRIPLICATE 

< 1 9 9 0 ) D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R £ 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
, TYPE OF WORK: 

h TYPE OF WELL: 

JSL 

DRILL OEEPEN • 

OIL Other 

2 NAME OF OPERATOR 
DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
20 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKC, OK 73102 (405) 552-4560 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 
At surface 1359' FNL & 50' FWL U N O R T H O D O X S u b j e c t tD 

L 0 c A-T i o : Like Apprwral 
By Stata 

At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) 

5.LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL HO. 

L C 029426-A 

6. I F INDIAN, » " ' " '•» OR TRIBE NAME 

NA 

7.UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

NA 

6.FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL HO. 

WEST "A" #27 

8.API WELL HO. 

10 .FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.STC. ,1. ,R. ,M. ,OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 3 -T17 S - R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miies north of Loco Hills, N.M 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
EDDY 

13. STATE 
HM 

15.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
I Ahn in nf«n-.t |W» unit lhw if tfflrt 

1281 

16.NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

639.56 
17.KO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 
40 

IB.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 900' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 

4400 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 

21.ELEVATIONS (Skew 

3962 GR 
DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

Wo Water 
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

January 1, 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIEE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.0* 6oo CIRCULATE 165 ek l i t e cmt + 200 mi C l . e e «C-

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 1&5* 4400' 500 ek Claee "C" 35/65 • 500 ek Claee 

- C - + 1/4 I b / e k cellophane f lakee 

Prilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on ail casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
tbe Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oil. If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease No. LC029426-A 
Legal Description: Section 3-T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide 
BLM Bond No.: COI 151 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. IT proposal 
*s to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design 

H2S Operating Plan 
DEC 0 9 1994 

24. 

S I G N E D 
RANDY JACKSON 

T I T L E D I S T R I C T ENGINEER D A T S 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

'ERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

.pplication appoMaldocs not warrant or certify that the spplicant holds legal or equitable thle to those rights in tbe subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operation! thereon. 
:ONDITIONS OFAT«EROVAL, IF ANY: 

J>PROVED BY TITLE 

See Instructions On Reverse Side 

•tie 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
latements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



> J 
' / T i o T 1980 
,,jbs. NM 83241-1980 

//STRICT n 
P. 0. Drower DD 
Artesio, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT ni 
1000 Rio Brozos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santo Fe, NM 87507-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Revised 0 2 - 1 0 - 9 * 

instruct ions on Dock 

Submit to the Appropnotf 
District Office 
State Leose - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

< API Number > Pool Code s Pool Name 

Property Code 

E 
* Property Naase 

VEST 'A* FEDERAL 
•Vail Number 

27 
OGRID No. • Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
* Elevation 

3962' 

"SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. Section 

3 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Range 

31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Feet from the 

1359' 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Poet from the 

50' 
East/Vest line 

WEST 
Countj 

EDDY 

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Range Lot Ida Feat from the North/South line Feet from the Bast/lest line Countj 

<> Dedicated acres " Joint or Infill ' Consolidation Coda <* Ordar No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

7J59' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature , ^ 

Printed Name 

Randy Jackson 
Tit le 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
Date 

1 7 / 1 / 9 4 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thot the well 
location shown on this plot was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
same is true ond correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Date of a 

JOB #35908-2 / 98 SE / V.H.B. 



OPERATOR'S co?v 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAUD MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO PRILL OR DEEPEN 
It. TTTU ur won* 

DRILL E 
a. rtraarwau. 

DEEPEN • 

Ne. 1004-0136 
31. 1991 

LC-02943S-B 
(. ar n i u > , AUOTTBB «« «aiaa 

rtKVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 

w , »ro.d>,v. 1 ^ Ok.al«- Clt*. » ! . » « - 73102 (405) g«M53D 
4 i r ^ > r w " i , u - , t " " — ~ — " T T • SUBJECT TO 

n o n ' n n . *, B f i n n ' F E L MOrV— * ! i V C A D O D n V 1290' FNL & BDOO' FEL 

SAME 

MOM-
$TAMDAr2.T> LIKE APPROVAL 

BY STATE 

KA 

Keel "B" Federal #67 

1ST 

11. aWC, « - « - . » - Mfc 

Sac.Or-T17S-R31E 
12- OBCHTT aa raauaii 

HPT CCWTn 
1«. awTAirca ra araas aa*> 

4 Miles East and 4 miles North of Loco H i l l s , H.M. 
irsrsr 

a m ar a e u 

19 1/4" 8 5/B" J-S5 JM.0# 4 S 0 ' 

aeiajrrrrY ar cowanrr 

165 sk lite cat • 200 sk Class "C 

7 7/R- «; M V J - « 4 0 0 0 * 500 sk Class a C 35/65 • 500 sk Class 

+ 1/4 Ib/sk cellcsjMMwe flakes 

We plan to circulate cemeitt to surface oo sH anas strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation 
proposes to drill to 4000* to test the Grayburg^ackson formatioa for akmmercial quantities of oil. 
If the Grayburg^acksoo b deerned ooii-axniiiejxisL the wellbore will be plugged and abandoned 
per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are outlined in the 
following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
condncted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease Na LC029435-B 
Legal Description: Section 6 T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide 
BLM Bond No.: PENDING 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A - Blowout Prevention Ê pupment 
Exhibit #2 - Location and Elevation Plat 
Exhibit #3/3-A - Road Map and Topo Map 
Exhibit #4 - Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
Exhibit #5 -Production Facilities Plat 
Exhibit #6 -Rotary Rig Layout 
Exhibit #7 
H2S Operating Plan 

• N A B C ^ S P A C E D e S C a i f g W O t ^ . , l t m l( piwawal » laarUlar 

34. 

DISTRTCT FaCICEB ».« Seotqaber 27. 1994 

Ar'PltfjVAL SUbjECT TO 
6B.glML REQUIREMENTS AUD 



"Sole 1980 
fns. NM S8241-1980 

{STRICT D 
A 0. Drower DD 
Artesw. NM 88211-0719 

prSTRlCT HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Altec, NM 87+10 

1-18-35 ;12:49PM ; DEVON ENERGY--
State of New Mexico , 

Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. O. Box £088 

Santa Fe. Naw Madoo 67504-2068 

1 505 885 9264 :$ 2,' 2 

Form w—102 
R«t««d Q I - i O - 9 * 

Instruction* on bock 

Submit to I n * Appropriate 
District Office 
Stoto (jtoaa 4 eopifia 
Tae L e n a — 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2086 
Sonto Fe. NM 87507-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

• API Number » Pool Case 
5 Pool Nana 

is) 
1 Property Karae 

KEEL 'B' FEDERAL ^ 
•Tel l Muufcar 

67 
• MED) NaT •Operator Ham* 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
•KLroUvn. 

3860' 

/ - SURFACE LOCATION 
Section Townahip Jta&fa Ut Um Feel tram taa Worth/Sooth Un« F«at h a U M Sul/Want Una Comalf 

9 17 SOUTH 31 EAST, N.U.P.U. 1290' NORTH 2B10- EAST EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
Sect ioa j Toaraahlp VL or lot no. Itaage Lat Ma Fael tram tha Karth/Sowth Una Tost tram OM laat/Waat line County 

» Joint ar Infill " ConaalioaUan Cad* Tt Drirr Ko. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL SE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTO. ALL INTERESTS RAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THS DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
f hereby certify that Me information 
contmed herein a true end compote 
to ihe best of my kwwteit/e and beSef. 

PrtaUd 
Randy Jackson 
tttt» 
District Engineer 
Date 

12/13/94 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
t hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plot was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys mode by me or under 
my supervision, ana thot the 
some is true ond correct to the 
best of my belief. 



J160-3 
*,/*r 1990) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (S~ 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
la TYPE OF WORK: 

h TYPE OF WELL: 

DRILL SI DEEPEN • 

JZL Other ,Lt n 2 NAME OF OPERATOR 
DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
20 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 1300, OKC, O K 73102 (405) 5S2-4S60 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 
At surface 1419'FNL & 124TFEL U ^ 0 " R . T 1 i O D 0 * S u b j e c t tD 

L0 CAT* o ̂  : Uke Appro*-* 
At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) 5t8t0 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AMD SERIAL Ho" 

LC029426-A 

s . I J IHDIAM, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE HAM: 

NA 

7.mm H s m m z KMS 
NA 

8.rAKM OR LEASE HAME, WELL NO. 

WEST "A" #31 

9.API WELL HO. 

10.FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.HT. ,1. ,R. ,M. .OR BLOCK AMD SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 3 -T17 S - R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IM MILES AMD DIRECTION IROM NEAREST TOWN OR POR OFTICt ' 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12 . COWRY OR PARISH 
EDDY 

13. STATE 
NM 

15.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 

PROPERTY OR LEASE LIKE, FT. 
fAI.ntnnmrr.mrig imit Hn* i f «nvl 

1247 

16.NO, OF ACRES IN LEASE 

639.56 
17.HO. Or ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO TKTS WELL 
40 

18.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION' 
TO NEAREST DELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 900' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 

4400 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 
21.ELEVATIONS (Shew 

3976 GR 
DF.RT.CR.ifc) 22. APPROK. DATE WORK WILL START* 

January 1, 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SEXTXJKS DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.0* 165 nk U t e an t * 200 nk C l u e "C-

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 15.5# 4400* 500 nk Class -C" 35/S5 * SOO nk Claee 

- C - * 1/4 lb/sk. cel laphan* £ l » k . » 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
tbe Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oil. ff the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: / 
Lease No. LC029426-A / 
Legal Description: Section 3-T17N-R31E 

*-.V-«ftei Bond Coverage: Nationwide 

E c S T ^ S S i t ^ nflP1 *»* N* J 0 0 1 1 5 1 - '-~v 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED TROGRAM: I f proposal is to deepen, five data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. I f proposal 
is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent date on subsurface locations and measured and trne vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program. If any. 
24. 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= WeUs Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design 

H2S Operating Plan 

S I G N E D 
RANDY JACKSON 

T I T L E DISTRICT ENGINEER DATE /•-' ' I' 

'(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATS 

Application ippnjvjldoti not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights In the subject lesse which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 
CX>NDmONSOn»PROVAL. IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY TITLE 

Sea Instructions On Havana Side 

DATE 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United Stales any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



980 
A NM 88241-1980 

jtmcv n 
f~Q. Drawer DD 

Artesia, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brozos Rd. 
Aztec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santo Fe. NM 87507-2088 

State of New kexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C - 1 0 1 
Revised 0 2 - 1 0 - 9 - < 

Instructions o n D O C 

Submit to the Appropriate 
District Off ice 
Stote Leose - * copies 
f « e Leose - 3 copies 

Q AMENDED REPORT 

< API Number 
1 Pool Code * Pool Name 

4 Property Code 
H 

1 Property Name 
VEST 'A ' FEDERAL 

•Veil Number 

31 
1 OGRID No. • Operator Name 

DEVLIN ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
1 Elevation 

3976' 

"SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. Section 

3 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Sange 

31 EAST. N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Feat from tha 

1419' 
North/South Una 

NORTH 
Peat tram the 

12*7* 
Kaat/West Una 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Sange Lot Ida Peet from tha North/South line Pact from the Raat/*eat line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill » CosuolidaUoo Coda "Ordar No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL SE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

14J9-

•7247'-

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true ond complete 
to the best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Signature 

Printed Name 
Randy Jackson 

Title 

Date 
D i s t r i c t Engineer 

12/1/94 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plot was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
some is true ond correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Date ai Surrey 
OCTO: 



UNITED S T A T E S 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND IVIANAGEMENT 

PLICATE* 
Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
^ OF WORK: 

YPE OF WELL: 

JSL 

DRILL SI DEEPEN 

Other "* n 
X NAME OF OPERATOR 

D E V O N E N E R G Y O P E R A T I N G C O R P O R A T I O N 

3 ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
20 N. B R O A D W A Y , S U I T E 1S00, O K C , O K 73102 (405) SS2-4S60 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 
At .urface 1261' FSL & 2508' FEL U ^ 0 r l T H O T J O X S i ib jSCt tO 

LO C A T \ 0 ^ : LSks Approval 
By Stata 

At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) 

5.LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL HO. 

LC 029426-B 

6.ZT INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE 
NA 

7.UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

NA 

B.rARM OR LEASE MAME, HELL NO. 

WEST "B" #81 

S.API HELL NO. 

10 .FIELD AND POOL, OR HHDCAI 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.SEC. , 1 . ,R . ,M. ,OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 
SECTION 9 -T17 S - R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION IROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNT! OR PARISH 
EDDY 

13. STATE 
NM 

15.DISTANCE IROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, I T . 
rAUnlnngnn-rtHrto imit hn. if imrt 

1261' 

16.NO. Or ACRES IN LEASE 

1919.88 
17.NO. Or ACRES ASSIOIED 

TO THIS HELL 
40 

IB.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION' 

TO NEAREST HELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED rOR, ON THIS LEASE, IT. 1000' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 

4400 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Shawl 

3865'GR 
rDF,RT,GR,etc.) 22. APPROX. DATE WORK HILL START* 

January l , 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING HEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY or CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 W J-55 24.0# CIRCULATE ICS ak l i t e <mt • 200 ak Claee "C" 

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 4400' 500 ak Claae " C - 35/65 * 500 ak Claae 

- C - • 1/4 I b / a k cellophane f l a k a a 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson fonnation for commercial quantities of oil IT the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 
Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 
Exhibit #2 = Location and Elevation Plat 
Exhibit #3/3-A = Road Map and Topo Map 
Exhibit #4 = Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
Exhibit #5 = Production Facilities Plat 
Exhibit #6 = Rotary Rig Layout 
Exhibit #7 = Casing Design " j -rrcvar Subset to 
H2S Operating Plan 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions >• A 

thereof, as described below: / 
Lease No. LC029426-B / 
Legal Description: Section 9-T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide I r 0 

|v«srs! ft^ttfreinrttte IHiJ 4 B o n d N * : C 0 1 1 5 1 

S-pscia! Stipulations ' 
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone, ir proposal 
is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 
24. 

S I G N E D 
/ O D c RANDY JACKSON / 

v-Q-~»- J1>T-&^ "~~ TITLE DISTRICT ENGINEER DATE / ' Z / ' / ' 

'(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 
CONDITIONSrei^APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY 
TITLE '' V " " \ DATE 
See Instructions On Reveres Side 

Thle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



j80 
/S8241-1980 

Y n 
grower DD 

/ / 0 . NM 88211-0719 

/.STRICT I I ! 
/OOO Rio Brazos Rd. 

Aztec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT rv 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Sonto Fe. NM 87507-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C - 1 0 2 
Revised 0 2 - 1 0 - 9 4 

Instruct ions on DOCK 

Submit to trie Appropriate 
District Office 
Stote Loose - 4 copies 
Fee Leose — 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

< API Number > Pool Code » Pool Name 

' Property Code 

0 
* Property Nome 

VEST 'B ' FEDERAL 
•Veil Number 

81 
' OGRID No. • Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
* Eleration 

3865' 

SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. SecUon 

8 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Hanjra 

31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Peet from the 

1261' 
North/South Una 

SOUTH 
Post from Use 

250B' 
Bast/Seat line 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. SecUon Townahip Range Lot Ida Poet from tha North/South line Feet from Use East / to t line County 

« Dedicated acres "Joint or Infill M ConaoUdaUon Code '•Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

126V 

^508'-

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the information 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature n 

Printed Name 
Randy Jackson 

TiUe 
District Engineer 

Date 

12/6/94 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plat was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
some is true and correct to the 
best of my belief. 

D a t e o f S u r r e y 

NO 

JOB )?3590gS^3i=7<---98 SE / V.H.B 



DEVON 
ENERGY 
OPERATING 
CORPORATION 

20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

405/235-3611 
Fax 405/552-4550 
Fax 405/552-4552 

January 26, 1995 

Mack Energy 
P. O. Box 400 
Duncan, OK 73534 

Certified Letter #: Z 781 292 742 

Dear Sir: 

The BLM has issued Devon Energy Operating Corporation a permit to drill the following 
well: 

WELL 

West "A" 31 

LOCATION 

1419' FNL & 1247' FEL 3-17S-30E 

The proposed location is located within the boundaries of the Keel - West Waterflood 
Project in Eddy Co. New Mexico. 

Dwights Production Data shows that you are the operator of the following well that is 
offset to the West "A" 31: 

Well Location 

Tidewater K State #2 Section 2- 17S-R3 IE 
Tidewater K State #3 Section 2-17S-R31E 

The State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has ruled that this is a "non -
standard location" and requires that we obtain Non - Standard Location Approval from 
their Santa Fe Office before an allowable will be issued. The NSL approval process 
requires that we notify offset operators and Submit Proof of Notice. A non - standard 
location is defined as any location closer than 330' to the outer boundaries of a 40 acre 
drilling unit. Although this location is considered unorthodox it will not be within 330' of 



f f 

your 40 acre tract as the West "A" 31 has been moved to the west and therefore away 
from your tracts. 

Please accept this letter as the required notification. If you have any questions regarding 
this matter please notify me at 405 - 552 - 4560. 

Sincerely, 

Randy Jackson 
District Engineer 

cc. 

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad, New Mexico 



DEVON 
ENERGY 
OPERATING 
CORPORATION 

20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

405/235-3611 
Fax 405/552-4550 
Fax 405/552-4552 

January 26, 1995 

C. E. Staples 
5121 McKinney Ave. 
Dallas, TX 75205 

Certified Letter #: Z 781 292 741 

Dear Sir: 

The BLM has issued Devon Energy Operating Corporation a permit to drill the following 
well: 

WELL 

West "A" 31 

LOCATION 

1419' FNL & 1247' FEL 3-17S-30E 

The proposed location is located within the boundaries of the Keel - West Waterflood 
Project in Eddy Co. New Mexico. 

Dwights Production Data shows that you are the operator of the following well that is 
offset to the West "A" 31: 

Well Location 

Featherstone #4 Section 2D-17S-R3 IE 

The State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has ruled that this is a "non -
standard location" and requires that we obtain Non - Standard Location Approval from 
their Santa Fe Office before an allowable will be issued. The NSL approval process 
requires that we notify offset operators and Submit Proof of Notice. A non - standard 
location is defined as any location closer than 330' to the outer boundaries of a 40 acre 
drilling unit. Although this location is considered unorthodox it will not be within 330' of 



your 40 acre tract as the West "A" 31 has been moved to the west and therefore away 
from your tracts. 

Please accept this letter as the required notification. If you have any questions regarding 
this matter please notify me at 405 - 552 - 4560. 

Sincerely, 

Randy Jackson 
District Engineer 

cc. 

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad, New Mexico 



DEVON 
ENERGY 
OPERATING 
CORPORATION 

20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

January 26, 1995 

405/235-3611 
Fax 405/552-4550 
Fax 405/552-4552 

Westall Operating Company 
P.O. Box 4 

Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255 

Certified Letter #: Z 781 292 740 

Dear Sir: 

The BLM has issued Devon Energy Operating Corporation a permit to drill the following 
well: 

WELL 

West "B" 81 

LOCATION 

1261' FSL & 2508" FEL 9-17S-30E 

The proposed location is located within the boundaries of the Keel - West Waterflood 
Project in Eddy Co. New Mexico. 

Dwights Production Data shows that you are the operator of the following well that is 
offset to the West "B" 81: 

Well Location 

Kersey State #1 Section 16B-17S-R31E 

The State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has ruled that this is a "non -
standard location" and requires that we obtain Non - Standard Location Approval from 
their Santa Fe Office before an allowable will be issued. The NSL approval process 
requires that we notify offset operators and Submit Proof of Notice. A non - standard 
location is defined as any location closer than 330' to the outer boundaries of a 40 acre 
drilling unit. Although this location is considered unorthodox it will not be within 330' of 



1 -,.<•• .» 

your 40 acre tract as the West "B" 81 has been moved to the north and therefore away 
from your tracts. 

Please accept this letter as the required notification. If you have any questions regarding 
this matter please notify me at 405 - 552 - 4560. 

Sincerely, 

^ t A j o ^ ( ^ c h ^ y o ^ — -

Randy Jackson 
District Engineer 

cc. 

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad, New Mexico 



OPERATING1 

U H DIVISION 

* t 0 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 
BP] 8 5201dahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

405/235-3611 
Fax 405/552-4550 
Fax 405/552-4552 

January 27, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 - 2088 

Attention: Mike Stogner 

On January 26, 1994, we made application for approval of non-standard locations on the 
following wells: WEST "B" #79, WEST "B" #77, WEST "A" #33, WEST "A" 32, WEST "A" #27, 
KEEL "B" FED. #67, WEST "A" #31, and WEST "B" #81 

Please note that the certified letter sent to Mack Energy was mailed to the wrong Mack 
Energy. Enclosed is a copy of the certified letter I am mailing today to the correct Mack 

I am sorry for any inconvience this error may have caused. 

Sincerely, 

Devon Energy Operating Corporation 

Re: Non - Standard Location Approval 

Dear Sir: 

Energy. 

Karen Rosa 
Engineering Technician 



405/235-3611 
20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Fax 405/552-4550 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 Fax 405/552-4552 

January 27, 1995 

Mack Energy Corporation 
11352 Lovington Hwy 
Artesia, New Mexico 88211 

Certified Letter #: Z 781 292 739 

Dear Sir: 

The BLM has issued Devon Energy Operating Corporation a permit to drill the following 
well: 

WELL LOCATION 

West "A" 31 1419'FNL & 1247" FEL 3-17S-30E 

The proposed location is located within the boundaries of the Keel - West Waterflood 
Project in Eddy Co. New Mexico. 

Dwights Production Data shows that you are the operator of the following well that is 
offset to the West "A" 31: 

Well Location 

Tidewater K State #2 Section 2-17S-R3 IE 
Tidewater K State #3 Section 2-17S-R31E 

The State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has ruled that this is a "non -
standard location" and requires that we obtain Non - Standard Location Approval from 
their Santa Fe Office before an allowable will be issued. The NSL approval process 
requires that we notify offset operators and Submit Proof of Notice. A non - standard 
location is defined as any location closer than 330' to the outer boundaries of a 40 acre 
drilling unit. Although this location is considered unorthodox it will not be within 330' of 

DEVON 
ENERGY 
OPERATING 
CORPORATION 



your 40 acre tract as the West "A" 31 has been moved to the west and therefore away 
from your tracts. 

Please accept this letter as the required notification. I f you have any questions regarding 
this matter please notify me at 405 - 552 - 4560. 

Sincerely, 

Randy Jackson 
District Engineer 

cc. 

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad, New Mexico 



CMD : ONGARD 02/01/95 13:26:46 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMFS 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 03 Twp : 17S Rng : 3IE Section Type : NORMAL 

L 
40 . 00 

K 
40.00 

J 
40 .00 
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40 . 00 

F e d e r a l owned F e d e r a l owned F e d e r a l owned F e d e r a l owned 

A A A A 
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PFOl HELP 
PF07 BKWD 

PF02 
PF08 FWD 

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 
PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV P F l l 

PF06 
PF12 



CMD : ONGARD 02/01/95 13:26:29 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMFS 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 03 Twp : 17S Rng : 31E Section Type : NORMAL 
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PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV P F l l PF12 



CMD : ONGARD 02/01/95 13:25:10 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMFS 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 09 Twp : 17S Rng : 31E Section Type : NORMAL 
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CMD : ONGARD 02/01/95 13:24:51 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMFS 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 09 Twp : 17S Rng : 3IE Section Type : NORMAL 
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